• Union Pacific railroad line adjacent to the property
• Casa Grande, Maricopa and Phoenix are all located nearby to supply materials/consumables in

addition to a skilled labour pool

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Cu
m

ul
at

iv
e

Co
pp

er
 C

at
ho

de
s

(m
ill

io
n

lb
s)

 $-

 $500.00

 $1,000.00

 $1,500.00

 $2,000.00

 $2,500.00

 -
 20
 40
 60
 80

 100
 120
 140
 160
 180

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

U
S$

 (0
00

's)

To
ns

 M
ov

ed
 (m

ill
io

ns
)

EBITDA Revenue Parks/Salyer Cactus West Stockpile Open Pit Rehandle Cactus East

Arizona Sonoran Copper Company Inc.
Management Discussion and Analysis

Three and six-months ended June 30, 2024

12

• Permitted water available onsite, and additional water may be available through the city
• Flat land and low altitude
• Located within the City of Casa Grande industrial park

TABLE 2: Report Sensitivities to the Copper Price

Revenue, NPV and IRR Sensitivity Based on Copper Price
Metal
Price

Copper
Price

Revenue
(US$000)

NPV, before tax
@ 8% (US$000)

NPV, after tax @
8% (US$000)

IRR
 after Tax

Base
Case $3.90 $20,820,863 $2,769,280 $2,031,671 24%

20% $4.68 $24,985,035 $4,237,162 $3,196,838 32%

10% $4.29 $22,902,949 $3,503,221 $2,612,817 28%

-10% $3.51 $18,738,777 $2,035,338 $1,450,505 20%

-20% $3.12 $16,656,690 $1,301,397 $861,488 16%

FIGURE 3: NPV Sensitivity to the Metal Price, CAPEX and OPEX

Mining and Processing Operations

Mineralized material will be sourced mainly from the two open pits with an overall LoM strip ratio of 2.3:1.
The Cactus West pit (1.0:1 strip ratio) and new Parks/Salyer pit (3.2:1 strip ratio) comprise 94% of the total
material to the leach pads. The remaining 5% of material will be sourced from the Cactus East underground
deposit utilizing sub-level cave from the 1,200 ft (366 m) level, and 1% from the Stockpile.

Both Parks/Salyer and Cactus West will be mined using 40 ft (12.1 m) single benches, with ramps sized to